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Working Group Rosters with Contact Information: NCI Concise Informed Consent Template Project 
 

2 Co-Chairs + 11 participants 2 Co-Chairs + 15 participants 2 Co-Chairs + 12 participants 2 Co-Chairs +  
11 participants 2 Co-Chairs + 11 participants 

 

Working Group 1 
(Beginning of template – 

background, required tests, 
intervention sections) 

Working Group 2  
(Risks and benefits sections) 

Working Group 3  
(Alternatives, privacy, injury, 

cost, rights, signature) 

Working Group 4  
(Possible attachments) 

Working Group 5  
(Companion studies) 

Co-Chairs 
Shlomo Koyfman, MD 
Radiation Oncologist, Cleveland 
Clinic   
koyfmas@ccf.org 
Phone: 216-444-1941  

Roy Smith, MD 
Professor of Medicine, University of 
Pittsburgh Medical Center 
University of Pittsburgh Cancer 
Institute 
Former NCI CIRB Chair 
smithre@upmc.edu 
Phone: 412-648-6466 
Assistant: Marcia Schmitz  
Assistant Email: 
schmitzml@upmc.edu 

Edward Goldman, JD 
Associate Professor, 
University of Michigan School 
of Public Health 
egoldman@med.umich.edu  
Phone: 734-764-2179 
Assistant: Lois Phizacklea 
Assistant email: 
loisp@med.umich.edu  
 

Barbara LeStage, MHP 
Patient Advocate 
Former NCI CIRB patient 
advocate 
Member of hospital IRB 
blestage@verizon.net 
Phone: 508-954-3960 

Lisa Carey, MD 
Professor of Medicine 
University of North Carolina, 
Chapel Hill 
Phone: 919-966-8218 
Lisa_Carey@med.unc.edu 
Assistant: Jeanne Guerra 
Assistant Phone: 919-843-6814 
Assistant Email: 
jmguerra@med.unc.edu  
 

Joan Westendorp, RN, MSN, 
OCN, CCRA 
Chief Nursing Officer 
West Michigan Cancer Center  
jwestendorp@wmcc.org 
Phone: 269-373-7458 
Assistant: Marybeth Peters   
Assistant Phone: 269- 373-7450 
Assistant Email: 
mpeters@wmcc.org  

Michael Paasche-Orlow, MD, MA, 
MPH 
Assistant Professor, General 
Medicine 
Boston University School of 
Medicine 
Michael.PaascheOrlow@bmc.org 
Phone: 617-414-5877 
 

Nancy Morton, MT, MPH 
Consultant, Research and 
Compliance 
nmclinres@aol.com  
Phone: 303-756-8865  

Mary McCabe, RN, MA 
Director, Cancer Survivorship 
Program, Memorial Sloan- 
Kettering Cancer Center 
Chair of Ethics Committee, 
MSKCC 
Member, MSKCC IRB 
mccabem@mskcc.org  
Phone: 212-639-3769 
Assistant: Claire Murray 
Assistant Email: 
murrayc@MSKCC.ORG 
Assistant Phone:  
212-639-3769 

Laura Beskow, MPH, PhD 
Assistant Research Professor 
Duke Institute for Genome 
Sciences & Policy 
Center for Genome Ethics, Law 
& Policy 
laura.beskow@duke.edu 
Phone: 919-668-2293 
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Working Group 1 
(Beginning of template – 

background, required tests, 
intervention sections) 

Working Group 2  
(Risks and benefits sections) 

Working Group 3  
(Alternatives, privacy, injury, 

cost, rights, signature) 

Working Group 4  
(Possible attachments) 

Working Group 5  
(Companion studies) 

CIRB liaisons 
Bernard W. Parker, MD 
NCI CIRB member 
CAPT, USPHS Commissioned 
Corps 
Medical Evaluations Officer 
Medical Affairs Branch 
Office of Commissioned Corps 
Support Services 
Bernard.Parker@psc.hhs.gov  
Phone: 301-594-6434 

Dave Parda, MD, FACP 
Chair, NCI CIRB 
Chair, Dept of Radiation Oncology 
Allegheny General Hospital  
Pittsburgh, PA   
dparda@wpahs.org 
Phone: 412-359-8084 
Assistant: Kathy Imhof 
Assistant Email: imhof@wpahs.org 

 Collette Johnston  
Patient advocate, NCI CIRB 
Former member, Huntsman 
Cancer Institute IRB 
Phone: 435-260-1911 
moabcolette@yahoo.com  

 

(Joan Westendorp, RN, MSN, 
listed above under Co-Chairs, is 

also part of the NCI CIRB.) 

    

IRB Chairs/ Former IRB Chairs 
Christopher Daugherty, MD 
IRB Chair at University of 
Chicago 
Professor, Hematology/ 
Oncology, U of  Chicago 
cdaugher@medicine.bsd.uchicag
o.edu  Phone: 773-702-4139 

Donald Bennett, MD, PhD 
Former IRB Chair, Adventist 
Midwest Health, Illinois 
Current IRB member, FHCRC 
dandrbennett@comcast.net 
Phone: 206-327-9342 
Cell Phone: 630-303-6758 

J Michael Hamilton, MD 
Chair, NCI intramural IRB 
Senior Medical Director, 
Oncology, INC Research 
NCI and pharma experience) 
Phone: 240-421-1717 
hamiltom@mail.nih.gov  

Christopher Daugherty, MD 
IRB Chair at University of 
Chicago 
Professor, Hematology/ 
Oncology, U of  Chicago 
cdaugher@medicine.bsd.uchic
ago.edu   Phone: 773-702-4139 

 

 Howard M. Lederman, MD, PhD 
IRB Chair at Johns Hopkins 
Professor, Pediatrics 
Director, Immunodeficiency Clinic, 
Pediatric Immunology Laboratory, 
and Ataxia-Telangiectasia (A-T) 
Clinical Center 
Hlederm1@jhmi.edu  
Phone: 410-955-5883 (press 3) 

 

(Charles Sklar, MD, listed 
below under Investigators, is 

also Vice Chair of the MSKCC 
IRB) 

 

 (David Parda, MD, listed above under 
CIRB, is also NCI CIRB Chair) 
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Working Group 1 
(Beginning of template – 

background, required tests, 
intervention sections) 

Working Group 2  
(Risks and benefits sections) 

Working Group 3  
(Alternatives, privacy, injury, 

cost, rights, signature) 

Working Group 4  
(Possible attachments) 

Working Group 5  
(Companion studies) 

Investigators 
Robin Zon, MD, FACP 
P.I., Northern Indiana CCOP 
docrzon@aol.com  
Phone: 574-234-5123 
Assistant Email: 
jgoen@mhopc.com   
kmckinney@mhopc.com  
egarcia@mhopc.com  

Siu-Fun Wong, PharmD, FASHP, 
FCSHP 
Chair, SWOG Pharmacy Committee 
Professor, Dept of Pharmacotherapy 
and Outcomes Science, Loma Linda 
University, School of Pharmacy 
sfwong@llu.edu  
Phone: 909-558-7704 

Dawn Hershman, MD, MS 
Chair, SWOG Cancer Control 
Subcommittee 
Asst Prof, Medicine & Epi.  
Co-Director, Breast Cancer 
Program, Columbia University 
dlh23@columbia.edu  
Phone: 212-305-1945 
Assistant: Veronica 
Assistant Email: 
vp2022@columbia.edu  

Charles Sklar, MD  
Director, MSKCC  
Long-Term Follow-Up 
Program 
Vice Chair, MSKCC IRB 
Pediatric endocrinologist 
sklarc@MSKCC.ORG  
Phone: 212-639-8138 

Barry Anderson, MD, PhD  
Vice President, Clinical Research 
Affairs, Theradex® 
Princeton NJ 
(Former Senior Investigator, NCI 
CTEP) 
Phone: 609-799-7580 
banderson@theradex.com 

  

(Dr. Hamilton, listed above 
under IRB Chairs, is also an 

investigator.) 
 

 David Mankoff, MD, PhD 
Chair, ACRIN Experimental 
Imaging Sciences Committee 
Professor of Radiology, 
University of Washington 
dam@u.washington.edu  
Phone: 206-288-7200 

Research nurses 
Marilee Rose, MS, BSN  
Administrative Director, 
Metro-Minnesota CCOP 
Marilee.Rose@parknicollet.com 
Phone: 952-993-1516 
 

Connie Szczepanek, RN, BSN 
Director, Grand Rapids Clinical 
Oncology Program (GRCOP) 
connie.szczepanek@grcop.org 
Phone  616-391-1230 or  
800-336-5079 
 

Karen Iseminger, PhD, FNP  
Director of Ethics, St. Vincent 
Health, IN 
 KAISEMIN@stvincent.org  
Phone: 317-503-7158 

Peggy Anthony, RN, MHS 
Nurse Manager, 
Medical University of SC 
Chair, ACRIN Patient 
Advocacy Committee 
Phone: 843-876-5317 
anthonml@musc.edu  

Jennifer Loud, RN,CRNP,DNP  
Assistant Branch Chief, 
Clinical Genetics Branch 
NCI Div Cancer Epi.&Genetics 
Member of NCI intramural IRB 
loudj@mail.nih.gov  
Phone: 301-435-8062 

   Debra Wujcik,PhD,RN,FAAN 
Director, Cancer Clinical 
Trials at Meharry 
Administrator, Meharry 
Minority-Based CCOP 
Associate Prof, Vanderbilt  
Former member of IRB 
Debbie.Wujcik@NashvilleHA.
org    Phone: 615-341-4714 

 

mailto:docrzon@aol.com�
mailto:jgoen@mhopc.com�
mailto:kmckinney@mhopc.com�
mailto:egarcia@mhopc.com�
mailto:sfwong@llu.edu�
mailto:dlh23@columbia.edu�
mailto:vp2022@columbia.edu�
mailto:sklarc@MSKCC.ORG�
mailto:banderson@theradex.com�
mailto:dam@u.washington.edu�
mailto:Marilee.Rose@parknicollet.com�
mailto:connie.szczepanek@grcop.org�
mailto:KAISEMIN@stvincent.org�
mailto:anthonml@musc.edu�
mailto:loudj@mail.nih.gov�
mailto:Debbie.Wujcik@NashvilleHA.org�
mailto:Debbie.Wujcik@NashvilleHA.org�


      Page 4 of 8  

Working Group 1 
(Beginning of template – 

background, required tests, 
intervention sections) 

Working Group 2  
(Risks and benefits sections) 

Working Group 3  
(Alternatives, privacy, injury, 

cost, rights, signature) 

Working Group 4  
(Possible attachments) 

Working Group 5  
(Companion studies) 

Patient advocates 
Deborah Collyar 
Patient Advocate 
President, PAIR: Patient 
Advocates In Research 
Deborah@tumortime.com 
Phone: 925-260-1006 
 

Jane Perlmutter, PhD, MBA 
Patient Advocate 
janep@gemini-grp.com  
Phone: 734-604-5263 

 

Chesley Cheatham, M.Ed., 
MCHES 
Senior Health Education 
Specialist 
Advocate for health literacy  
MD Anderson Cancer Center 
cwcheath@mdanderson.org 
Phone: 713-792-7128 

Peggy Devine  
Patient Advocate 
Founder & President, 
Cancer Information & Support 
Network, Inc. 
pdevine@cisncancer.org  
Phone: 530-269-1453 

Cindy Geoghegan 
CEO, Y-ME National Breast 
Cancer Organization™ 
cgeoghegan@y-me.org  
Phone: 312- 294-8512 
Assistant: Karen Moore 
Assistant Email:  
kmoore@y-me.org  
Assistant Phone: 312-294-8533 

   
(Colette Johnston, listed above 
under CIRB liaisons, is also a 

patient advocate) 

 

Other roles (bioethicists, policy experts) 
Suanna Steeby Bruinooge 
Director, Research Policy 
Division, ASCO 
suanna.bruinooge@asco.org 
Phone: 571-483-1613 

Christine Grady, RN, PhD  
Deputy and Acting Chief, Department 
of Bioethics, NIH Clinical Center 
CGrady@cc.nih.gov 
Phone: 301-496-2429 

  Marianna Bledsoe, M.A. 
Program Manager, VA Tissue 
Banking Program, Biomedical 
Laboratory Research and Dev. 
marianna.bledsoe@va.gov 
Phone: 202-443-5781 

(rosters continued below) 
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Working Group 1 
(Beginning of template – 

background, required tests, 
intervention sections) 

Working Group 2  
(Risks and benefits sections) 

Working Group 3  
(Alternatives, privacy, injury, 

cost, rights, signature) 

Working Group 4  
(Possible attachments) 

Working Group 5  
(Companion studies) 

Planning Committee members participating in Working Groups 
Rose Mary Padberg, RN, MA 
Public Health Advisor for 
Clinical Trials, NCI Office of 
Communications and  
Education (OCE) 
padbergr@mail.nih.gov 
Phone: 301-594-7421 

Leslie Ford, MD 
Associate Director, Clinical Research 
& Acting Deputy Director,  
NCI Division of Cancer Prevention 
(DCP) 
fordl@mail.nih.gov 
Phone: 301-496-0265 

Kathleen Foster, RN, BA 
Nurse Specialist, Clinical 
Trials, NCI Division of Cancer 
Prevention (DCP) 
fosterk@mail.nih.gov 
Phone: 301-594-0915 

Marge Good, RN, BSN, 
MPH, OCN 
Nurse Consultant, Community 
Oncology and Prevention 
Trials Research  
 Group, NCI Division of 
Cancer Prevention (DCP) 
Former Administrator of 
Wichita CCOP 
marge.good@nih.gov 
Phone: 301-496-8541 

Tracy Lively, PhD 
Associate Chief, Diagnostics 
Evaluation Branch, NCI Cancer 
Diagnosis Program (CDP) 
livelyt@mail.nih.gov 
Phone: 301-496-1591 

 Barbara Galen, MSN, CRNP, 
CNMT 
Program Director, NCI Cancer 
Imaging Program (CIP) 
bgalen@mail.nih.gov 
Phone: 301-594-5225 

Judy Smith, RN, MSN, 
AOCN 
Nurse Consultant, Lung and 
Upper Aerodigestive Cancer 
Research Group 
NCI Division of Cancer 
Prevention (DCP) 
judiths@mail.nih.gov  
Phone: 301-496-7469 

Jean Lynn, RN, MPH, OCN 
Program Director, NCI 
Coordinating Center for 
Clinical Trials (CCCT) 
lynnje@mail.nih.gov 
Phone: 301-435-9022 

Sandy Mitchell, PhD, CRNP 
Research Scientist and Program 
Director, Outcomes Research 
Branch, Applied Research 
Program, NCI Division of Cancer 
Control and Population Sciences 
(DCCPS) 
Sandra.Mitchell@nih.gov 
Phone: 301-435-6750 

 

(Christine Grady, RN, PhD, listed 
above under bioethicists, is also a 

Planning Committee member.) 

  Diane St Germain, RN, MS, 
CRPNP 
Nurse Consultant, Community 
Oncology and Prevention Trials 
Research Group, NCI Division of 
Cancer Prevention (DCP) 
dstgermain@mail.nih.gov 
Phone: 301-496-8541 
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Working Group 1 
(Beginning of template – 

background, required tests, 
intervention sections) 

Working Group 2  
(Risks and benefits sections) 

Working Group 3  
(Alternatives, privacy, injury, 

cost, rights, signature) 

Working Group 4  
(Possible attachments) 

Working Group 5  
(Companion studies) 

 Wendy Nelson, PhD, MPH 
Program Director, Basic and 
Behavioral Research Branch, 
Behavioral Research  
Program, NCI Division of Cancer 
Control and Population Sciences  
(DCCPS) nelsonw@mail.nih.gov 
Phone: 301-435-4590 

   

Cooperative Group representatives 
CALGB: Michele Seiler, MS 
Senior Protocol Coordinator  
msexton@uchicago.edu 
Phone: 773-834-4091 
 

CALGB: Andrea Eiring, MSM, 
PA, CCRC 
CALGB Regulatory Affairs Manager  
andreae@uchicago.edu 
Phone: 773-702-9814 

ACOSOG: Beth Martinez 
Group Administrator  
beth.martinez@duke.edu 
Phone: 919-668-8451 
Assistant: Susan Elkins 
Assistant email: 
susan.elkins@duke.edu  
Assistant phone: 919-668-8987 

GOG: Katie Fisk 
Director of Regulatory Affairs 
kfisk@gog.org 
Phone: 215-854-0770 
 

ACOSOG: Megan Branda, MS  
Master Statistician 
 branda.megan@mayo.edu 
Phone: 507-266-1957 

ECOG: Robert Catalano, 
PharmD 
ECOG Regulatory Officer 
Phone: 215-789-3640 
rcatalano@ecogchair.org 
 

ECOG: Bruce Giantonio, MD 
ECOG Executive Officer  
Phone: 215-662-6318 
Bruce.Giantonio@uphs.upenn.edu 

ACRIN: Maria Oh 
Director, Protocol 
Development and Regulatory 
Compliance, ACRIN   
moh@acr.org  
Phone: 215-574-3160 

NSABP: Barbara Harkins, 
RN, MN 
Director, Protocol 
Development and 
Management   
barbara.harkins@nsabp.org  
Phone: 412-330-4643 
 

NCCTG: Lynn Flickinger, MA 
Senior Protocol Development 
Coordinator  
flickinger.lynn@mayo.edu  
Phone: 507-538-7034 

SWOG: Sandi Fredette 
Protocol Coordinator Lead and 
Training Manager  
sfredette@swog.org  
Phone: 210-614-8808 ext. 1002 

GOG: Jennifer Klein 
Regulatory Affairs  
jklein@gog.org 
Phone: 215-854-0770 

NSABP: Judy Langer  
Regulatory Specialist  
judy.langer@nsabp.org 
Phone: 412-330-4600 

RTOG: Erica Thorson, MPH  
Regulatory Associate 
ethorson@acr.org  
Phone: 215-940-8824 

NSABP: Joyce Mull, MPM 
Director, Regulatory Affairs 
joyce.mull@nsabp.org 
Phone: 412-330-4625 
(Alternate for Joyce Mull: 
Barbara Harkins, RN, MN  
barbara.harkins@nsabp.org  
- see Working Group 4) 
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Working Group 1 
(Beginning of template – 

background, required tests, 
intervention sections) 

Working Group 2  
(Risks and benefits sections) 

Working Group 3  
(Alternatives, privacy, injury, 

cost, rights, signature) 

Working Group 4  
(Possible attachments) 

Working Group 5  
(Companion studies) 

 NCCTG: Karen Hurtis 
Regulatory Manager  
hurtis.karen@mayo.edu  
Phone: 507-284-2511 

SWOG: Dana Sparks, MAT 
Director of Operations and 
Protocols 
dsparks@swog.org  
Phone: 210-614-8808 ext. 
1004 
 

  

  RTOG: Marie D’Amico, 
CCRP  
(Additional RTOG rep will be 
requested since her schedule 
conflicts with the con call 
schedule.) 
Manager, Regulatory 
Compliance 
MDAmico@acr.org  
Phone: 215-574-3185 

  

NCI CTEP representatives from IDB, CTEP CIB, and CTMB 
Edward Trimble, MD, MPH 
(Jo Anne Zujewski, MD, is now 
representing CTEP CIB on this 
Working Group.) 
Head of Gynecologic Cancer 
Therapeutics and Quality of 
Cancer Care Therapeutics, and 
Head of Surgery Section, CTEP 
Clinical Investigations Branch 
(CIB) 
trimblet@ctep.nci.nih.gov  
Phone: 301-496-2522 

Richard Piekarz, MD, PhD 
Senior Investigator,  
CTEP Investigational Drug Branch 
(IDB) 
PiekarzR@mail.nih.gov  
Phone: 301-496-1196 

Rocio Paul, MSHS, RAC, 
CCRP 
Clinical Trials Monitoring 
Specialist, CTEP Clinical 
Trials Monitoring Branch 
(CTMB) 
paulro@ctep.nci.nih.gov  
Phone: 301-496-0510 
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CTEP contact 

Jeanne Adler, RN, MPH 
Nurse Consultant 
Head, CIRB Strategy and Operations 
NCI CTEP Clinical Investigations Branch (CIB) 
adlerj@mail.nih.gov 
Phone: 301- 594-0083 

 
 

Support staff 
Rebecca Enos, RN, MPH 
Committee Support Coordinator 
NCI Contractor 
The EMMES Corporation 
Rockville, MD 
renos@emmes.com  
Phone: 301-251-1161 x157 
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